

Commonwealth of the Northern Mariana Islands Office of the Governor

Saipan, Mariana Islands 96950

FOR OFFICIAL USE CABLE ADDRESS GOV. NMI SAIPAN REPLY TO:

DEPT. or ACTIVITY

NGV 2 1 1984

The Honorable Vicente M. Sablan Speaker, House of Representatives Fourth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature Saipan, CM 96950

and

The Honorable Ponciano C. Rasa President of the Senate Fourth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature Saipan, CM 96950

Dear Mr. Speaker and Mr. President:

This is to inform you that I have signed into law House Bill No. 175, H.D.1, S.D.3, C.D.1, entitled, "To appropriate certain sums for the operations of the Executive Branch and for the operation and the liquidation of prior fiscal year obligations of the Legislative Branch and for other purposes," which was passed by the Fourth Northern Marianas Commonwealth Legislature.

This bill becomes Public Law No. 4-22. Copies bearing my signature are forwarded herewith for your ready reference.

Sincerely,

PEDRO P. TENORIO

Covernor

CC: Special Assistant for Programs and Legislative Review